



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4943/2011**

**SHRI NATH & OTHERS THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Advocate

versus

**MS/. DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2017**

**Rule.**

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in due course.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**APRIL 27, 2017**

S