



\$~R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4943/2011**

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Anukriti,**
Advts.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.07.2022

Issue Court notice to the respondent as well as learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matter in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matter' on 1st December, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2022

Pallavi