



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal with Mr.Shubham
Pundhir, Advs.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Siddharth Dias, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

01.12.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has misplaced the file of the present matter and, therefore, prays for and is granted time to reconstruct the same and then make submissions.
2. At request, list on 09.05.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 1, 2022

sr