



\$~26 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shradha Adhikari, Mr. Shubham
Pundhir, Adv.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Ms. Madhurima,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Ms. Madhurima,
Adv.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shradha Adhikari, Mr. Shubham
Pundhir, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

1. Both sides seek an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 24.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 9, 2023

al