



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4943/2011**

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Kritika
Matta, Advocates

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr. Mayank
F. Dias, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 1321/2012**

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr. Mayank
F. Dias, Advocates

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms. Kritika
Matta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV and counsel for both sides are
unable to wait till the court starts.

2. At request, list on 28.03.2025.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 18, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)