



\$~65 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tanvi Malpani, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dias, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dias, Adv..

66

+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanvi Malpani, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dias, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dias, Adv.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.03.2025**

There are 127 matters listed today.

It is already 4:55 p.m.

This matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.

List on 1st August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 28, 2025/sm