



\$~(4 & 5)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(4)+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms.
Bhumika Kundra, Mr. Pradeep
Kumar & Ms. Kritika Matta,
Advs.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias & Mr.
Mayank F. Dias, Advs.

(5)+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias & Mr.
Mayank F. Dias, Advs.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms.
Bhumika Kundra, Mr. Pradeep
Kumar & Ms. Kritika Matta,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

01.08.2025

1. The learned counsels for both the parties submit that the matter may be referred to mediation to arrive at an amicable settlement.
2. In view of the above, the matter be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement.



3. The parties shall appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 7th August, 2025 at 03:30 P.M.
4. List before this Court on 20th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/pr/kz