



\$~8 & 9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate  
(through VC).

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr.  
Prabhakar Kumar Shashtri,  
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF

M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr.  
Prabhakar Kumar Shashtri,  
Advocates.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate  
(through VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**21.07.2026**

1. At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on  
06.11.2026.

2. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 21, 2026/du**